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2017-18  
Instructional Calendar 

Pinellas County Schools 

Thursday, July 27, 2017 .............................. Four-day work week ends. 
Tuesday, August 1 -  ................................... Non-student days for 198- and 235-day instructional personnel. 

Wednesday, August 9 
Thursday, August 10 ................................... All schools open. All Pre-k and postsecondary schools’ classes 

begin. 
Monday, September 4 ................................. Labor Day Holiday - schools closed for staff and students. 
Friday, October 13 ....................................... End of first quarter. 
Monday, October 16(a) ................................. Non-student day for 198- and 235-day instructional personnel. 
Saturday, November 18(a) - .......................... Thanksgiving Holidays - schools closed for staff and students. 

Sunday, November 26 
Friday, December 22 ................................... End of first semester. 
Saturday, December 23, 2017 - ................... Winter Holidays - schools closed for staff and students. 

 Sunday, January 7, 2018 
Monday, January 8 ...................................... Non-student day for 198- and 235-day instructional personnel.  
Tuesday, January 9 ..................................... Second semester begins. 
Monday, January 15 .................................... Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday - schools closed for staff and 

students. 
Monday, February 19 .................................. Non-student day for 198- and 235-day instructional personnel. 
Friday, March 9 ........................................... End of third quarter. 
Monday, March 12 ....................................... Non-student day for 198- and 235-day instructional personnel. 
Saturday, March 24 - ................................... Spring Holidays - schools closed for staff and students. 

Sunday, April 1 
Monday, April 2 ........................................... Schools reopen. Classes resume. 
Thursday, May 24 ........................................ Last day for all students (with the exception of Adult students at 

the Postsecondary Centers).  
Friday, May 25 ............................................. Non-student day/last day for 198-day instructional personnel.  
Monday, June 4, 2018 ................................. Four-day work week begins. 

(a)Hurricane make-up days (October 16, 2017, and November 20, 2017) 
* Professional development days, teacher planning days and trade days will be determined by District, PCTA,
and Professional Development collaborative agreement and will be posted on the 2017-18 Staff Calendar. 



8/10/17 - 10/13/17 - 1st quarter
10/17/17 - 12/22/17 - 2nd quarter
1/9/18 - 3/9/18 - 3rd quarter
3/13/18 - 5/24/18 - 4th quarter

     STUDENT CALENDAR
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10/28/2016 

SCHOOL BOARD APPROVED LIST OF SPECIAL OBSERVANCE DAYS 
 

2017-2018 School Year 
 
 

September 2017 
 

Eid-al-Adha Saturday, September 2, 2017 (Observance begins at sunset on Friday, 
September 1, 2017) 

 
Rosh Hashanah Thursday & Friday, September 21 - 22, 2017 (Observance begins at sunset on 

Wednesday, September 20, 2017) 
 
Yom Kippur Saturday, September 30, 2017 (Observance begins at sunset on Friday, 

September 29, 2017) 
 

October 2017 
 

Sukkot Thursday & Friday, October 5 - 6, 2017 (Observance begins at sunset on 
Wednesday, October 4, 2017) 

 
Shemini Atzeret Thursday & Friday, October 12 - 13, 2017 (Observance begins at sunset on 

Wednesday, October 11, 2017) 
 

March/April 2018 
 

Good Friday Friday, March 30, 2018 
 
Passover (First 2 days) Saturday & Sunday, March 31 – April 1, 2018 (Observance begins at sunset on 

Friday, March 30, 2018) 
 
Eastern Orthodox Holy Friday Friday, April 6, 2018 
 
Seventh & Eighth Day  of Passover Friday & Saturday, April 6 - 7, 2018 

 
May 2018 

 
Shavuot Sunday & Monday, May 20 - 21, 2018 (Observance begins at sunset on 

Saturday, May 19, 2018) 
 

June 2018 
 

Eid-al-Fitr Friday, June 15, 2018 (Observance begins at sunset on Thursday, June 14, 
2018) 

 
If there is a day that is not listed on the Board approved observance days which impacts a significant number 
of students in any specific school; the principal has the discretion not to schedule any testing or major 
course review in accordance with the needs of his/her building. 



8/1/17 - 5/25/18 - 198 days  10-MONTH TEACHER CALENDAR
2017-18
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7/3/17 - 6/29/18 - 235 days
7/21/17 - 7/31/17 - 7 shutdown/flex days

 11.5-MONTH TEACHER/STAFF
 CALENDAR 2017-18
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